JONESVILLE FIRE DISTRICT NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Please take notice that sealed bid proposals will be accepted by the Jonesville Fire District for the provision of materials necessary to construct a new training building in accordance with architectural plans specified and provided by the Fire District at 953 Main Street, Clifton Park, New York, 12065.

The proposal is for a public works project and prevailing rate of wages and certified payroll documentation requirements apply. As the Fire District is a governmental district corporation and exempt from taxes, bids should not include New York State sales and compensating use taxes on materials and supplies incorporated into the work.

Bidding documents including Stamped Plans and a Non-Collusive Bidding Certification may be obtained in person from Bill Adams, District Administrator, between the hours of 10:00 AM and 4:00 PM **Monday through Friday**, at the Fire District offices located at 953 Main Street, Clifton Park, New York, 12065 (telephone (518) 877-8100).

All bids will remain subject to acceptance for ten (10) days after the Bid Opening. Owner may, in its sole discretion, reject any bid prior to that date.

Site inspections are permitted and must be arranged through the Jonesville Fire District by calling (518) 877-8100.

Bid proposals must be received at the Fire District offices at the address below no later than 12:00 PM on November 16, 2022. It is anticipated that all bids will be opened and publicly announced on November 16, 2022, at 4:00 PM at the Fire District offices, or at such later time as may be determined by future resolution of the Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners.

The Fire District reserves the right to reject any and all bids and proposals.

DATED: November 3, 2022

For the Board of Fire Commissioners,

Breann Parseghian, Secretary Jonesville Fire District 953 Main Street Clifton Park, NY 12065